OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL DIVISION, P.W.D B&R BRANCH, DISTT. ADMIN. COMPLEX, BLOCK-C, GROUND FLOOR, FEROZEPUR

E-mail ID eepdfzrpwdpb@gmail.com Phone/FAX 01632-292529

To

The Directorate General of Signals, General Staff Branch, Integrated HQ of MoD (Army) AHQ PO New Delhi-110011.

ITI Limited NSU Unit Doorvaninagar, Bengaluru C/o Vindhya Telelinks Limited, E-237 Phase-VIII-B, Industrial Area Mohali, Punjab-160055

No. 20 86-87

Dated 21/09/21

Subject: BT Bill for grant of ROW permission for laying OFC along the route (1) from near Gurudwara road village Masteke to NH-354 village Arifke (CH.00 to CH.6330) Total Length 6.33 Km on route TAPU-JNM (Link ID 1.2.31) for Army Project ASCON PH-IV.

Reference: Your Office letter No: NIL dated: 08.09.2021

On the subject cited above you are therefore requested to submit your Bank Guarantee & Demand draft in favour of **Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD B&R Br, Ferozepur** as per Demand abstract attached with this letter. It may be assured that work will be carried out after submission of performance Bank Guarantee & Demand Draft and necessary permission will be granted after the deposit of charges.

Note: This Demand Note has been sent for only that area which falls under the jurisdiction of this division, rest should be collected by the agency at their own part from concerned offices)

Encl/Demand Abstract as above

Executive Engineer, Provl. Divn, PWD B&R Br, Ferozepur.

Endst No.

Dated:

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Divn, PWD B&R Br, Ferozepur for information and necessary action as above.

Executive Engineer, Provl. Divn, PWD B&R Br, Ferozepur.

-1-

G:\Data\R-1 - Provl. Division Ferozepur\BT Bill\2021\MP Birla.doc

Format for laying Optical fibre cable on roads

Sno	Description	Punjab Govt. Letter Number with date	Period	Proposed Length of road/ No. of Pits / Road Cut area where Optical fibre to be laid by the Company	Rate fixe Govt./	ed by the /Deptt.	Total Cost	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	Refundable							1
1	Performance Bank Guarantee Charges	Assistant Director (Infra) Industry & Commerce Punjab Chandigarh memo No. 9995-B Dated 29-11-2013 & CE Punjab PWD B&R Patiala memo No. 8148-30/ PR Road-I dated 30.12.2013	1 year	6330 mtr	50.00	Per Mtr.	316500 🖌	
	and a second second second	Total Refundable charges					316500	(A)
	Non-Refundable							
1	Lease charges for Per Pit/ Main Hole (for 10 years)	Assistant Director (Infra) Industry & Commerce Punjab Chandigarh memo No. 9995-B Dated 29-11-2013 & CE Punjab PWD B&R Patiala memo No. 8148-30/ PR Road-I dated 30.12.2013	One Time charges	26 Nos.	1000.00	Per Pit / Main Hole	26000	
	Road cut Charges (For NH , SH , MDR MC Limits, Urban estates)	Departmental rates	One Time charges	0.00 Sqm.	2600.00	.Sqm	0	ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅੰਡਰਟੇਕਿੰਗ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਹਨਾ ਵਲੋਂ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਸਤਕ ਨੂੰ ਰੋੜ ਕੱਟ ਨਹੀ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਉਹ ਮਸ਼ੀਨ ਨਾਲ ਪਾਇਪ ਸਤਕ ਦੇ ਬੱਲੇ ਕਰਾਸ
3	Road cut Charges (Rural Roads)	Departmental rates	One Time charges		2000.00	Sqm	0	–ਕਰਨਗੇ। ਸਤਕ ਦਾ ਕਿਸੇ ਕਿਸਮ ਦਾ ਨੁਕਸਾਨ ਨਹੀ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ ਜਿਸ ਕਾਰਨ ਰੋੜ ਕੱਟ ਦੇ ਪੈਸੇ ਨਹੀ ਪਾਏ ਜਾ ਰਹੇ।
4	Others (Brick Soling)	Departmental rates	One Time	0 Sqm.	500.00	Sqm	0	
-		Total Non-Refundable charges					26000	(B)
		Total (A)+ (B)	1				342500	/

Name of Road :- Request for Grant of right of way permission for laying OFC along the route (1) from near Gurudwara road Village maste ke to NH354 village Arif ke (CH.00 to CH. 6330) (Total Length 6.33 km) on route TAPU-JNM (Link ID 1.2.31) for Army Project ASCON PH-IV

Br Bh cheerr

0

4)

Sub Divisional Engineer

Provl. Sub Division PWD B&R Ferozepur

25.32